
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1207
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
PURCHASING OF ELECTRIC LOCOMOTIVES
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways are purchasing electric locomotives from B.H.E.L.; and

(b) if so, the details thereof;

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b ) 95 nos. of electric locomotives have been purchased from M/s B HE L from the year 1988-89 to 1994-95 and 6 5 nos. of locomotives have been acquired on lease under Build, Own, Lease and Transfer (BOLT) scheme from the year 1996-97 to 1999-
2000. The details are as under:-

Year      No. of locomotives purchased/leased

1988-89        05  )
1989-90        06  )
1990-91        05  )
1991-92        19  )     Purchased
1992-93        12  )     95 nos.
1993-94        18  )
1994-95        10  )
1995-96        20  )

1996-97        20  )
1997-98        28  )     On lease
1998-99        05  )     65 nos.
1999-2000      12  )

Total     160
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